This instrument prepared by:
JOHN V. LEE
Sirote, Permutt, Friend,
Friedman, Held & Apolinsky, P.A.
2222 Arlington Avenue South
Birmingham, Alabama 35255

Send Tax Notice To:					
Name:	SHELBY STATE BANK				

Address: P. O. Box 216

Pelham, Alabama 35124

Zip Code

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF SHELBY

FORECLOSURE DEED

h mountain

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that

whereas, ner	retofore, on, to-wit, 12th day of January, 1979
MIKE WELLS CONST	RUCTION CO., INC.
executed a certain mo	ortgage on property hereinafter described to SHELBY STATE
BANK, an Alabama	Banking Corporation
which said mortgage v	was recorded in the Office of the Judge of Probate of
Shelby	County, Alabama, in Book 387 Page 340
and	
WHEREAS, in	and by said mortgage, the Mortgagee was authorized and
empowered in case of	default in the payment of the indebtedness secured thereby,
according to the tem	ms thereof, to sell said property before the Courthouse door
	and the season of the season o
in the City of Col	
in the City of Col	
in the City of Collabora, Alabama, after	umbiana , Shelby
in the City ofCold County, Alabama, after some newspaper public	er giving notice of the time, place and terms of said sale in
in the City ofCol. County, Alabama, after some newspaper public consecutive weeks pro	er giving notice of the time, place and terms of said sale in shed in said County by publication once a week for _three
in the City ofCold County, Alabama, after some newspaper public consecutive weeks pro- bidder, and said more	er giving notice of the time, place and terms of said sale in shed in said County by publication once a week for three ior to said sale at public outcry for cash, to the highest
in the City ofCold County, Alabama, after some newspaper public consecutive weeks probable, and said more authority contained	er giving notice of the time, place and terms of said sale in shed in said County by publication once a week for three ior to said sale at public outcry for cash, to the highest tragge provided that in case of sale under the power and
in the City ofColumnty, Alabama, after some newspaper public consecutive weeks probable, and said more authority contained the Mortgagee was authority as a consecutive was authority contained.	er giving notice of the time, place and terms of said sale in shed in said County by publication once a week for three ior to said sale at public outcry for cash, to the highest tgage provided that in case of sale under the power and in same, the Mortgagee or any person conducting said sale for

WHEREAS, default was made in the payment of the indebtedness secured by said mortgage, and the said <u>Shelby State Bank, an Alabama Banking Corporation</u> did declare all of the indebtedness secured by said mortgage subject to foreclosure

as therein provided and give due and proper notice of the foreclosure of				
said mortgage by publication in Shelby County Reporter				
a newspaper of general circulation published in Shelby County,				
Alabama, in its issues of March 12, 19, & 26, 1981; and				
WHEREAS, on April 2, 1981 , the day on which				
the foreclosure was due to be held under the terms of said notice, between the				
legal hours of sale, said foreclosure was duly conducted, and Shelby State Bank,				
an Alabama Banking Corporation did offer for sale and sell at				
public outcry in front of the Courthouse door in Columbiana, Shelby				
County, Alabama, the property hereinafter described; and				
WHEREAS, Elizabeth M. Haun was the auctioneer				
who conducted said foreclosure sale and was the person conducting the sale for				
the said Shelby State Bank, an Alabama Banking Corporation; and				
WHEREAS, the said Shelby State Bank, an Alabama Banking Corporation				
was the highest bidder and best bidder in the amount of Fifty seven thousand				
Five Hundred & no/100 (\$57,500.00) Dollars				
on the indebtedness secured by said mortgage, the said Shelby State Bank, an				
Alabama Banking Corporation by and through				
Elizabeth M. Haun as auctioneer conducting said sale,				
and as attorney-in-fact for Mortgagee, Shelby State Bank, an Alabama Banking				
Construction Co., Inc. , and by and through				
Elizabeth M. Haun , as auctioneer conducting said				
sale, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Shelby State Bank, an				
Alabama Banking Corporation , the following described property				
situated in Shelby County, Alabama:				

Lot 8, according to the Survey of Monte Verde, as recorded in Map Book 6, Page 66, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama. Situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

TO HAVE	AND TO HOLD the above	described property unto <u>Shelby</u>				
State Bank, an Alabama Banking Corporation						
successors/heirs and assigns forever; subject, however, to the statutory rights						
	said foreclosure sale on the part of those entitled to redeem					
	as provided by the laws in the State of Alabama.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Shelby State Bank, an Alabama Banking Corporation						
Mortgagee, and Mike Wells Construction Co., Inc.						
Mortgagor, have caused this instrument to be executed by and through Elizabeth						
M. Haun		as auctioneer conducting said sale and				
as attorney-in-fact	for each of said par	ties, has hereto set his/her hand and seal				
on this the 6th						
		, 19 81				
		SHELBY STATE BANK, an Alabama				
MIKE WELLS CONSTR		Banking Corporation				
By: Auctioneer and Atto	rney-in-Fact	By: Auctioneer and Attorney-in-Fact				
(MORTGAGOR)		(MORTGAGEE)				
•						
		AUCTIONEER CONDUCTING SAID SALE				
STATE OF ALABAMA						
COUNTY OF	SON					
I, the use State, hereby certifications of the state in t	indersigned, a Notary I fy that Elizabeth M	Public in and for said County, in said. Haun				
name as auctioneer	is signed to the fore Mike Wells Construc	going conveyance and who signed the				
and also who signed	the name of Shelby	State Rank, an Alahama Ranking Corporation				
before me on this d	late, that, being info	med of the contents of the conveyance				
sie executed the sa	me voluntarily on the	day the same bears date, as the action conducting the same for Mortgagee,				
Spellov State Rank	l an Alahama Danking (
Corporation	of said Mortgagee, Si	nelby State Bank, an Alabama Banking and as the act of Mortgagor,				
	erred to in the forego	oine deed				
6th day of	April	reunto set my hand and seal on this the				
		NOTARY PUBLIC				
	1981 1.77 -8 11 9 24	My Commission Expires:				
		NO TAY				
	Pre. 4.50	NO TAX COLLLOID				